RADIO

Category
R-2
R-4
R-9
R-17
R-18
R-19

Category
R-1
R-2
R-3
R-4
R-5
R-6
R-7
R-8
R-9
R-10
R-11
R-12
R-13
R-15
R-16
R-17
R-18
R-19
R-20
R-21
R-24
R-25

Category
R-1
R-2
R-3
R-4
R-5
R-6
R-8
R-9
R-10

Category Name
Best Community Service Campaign
Best Public Affairs Program
Best Station Imaging Campaign
Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team
Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program
Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser

Category Name
Best Public Service Announcement
Best Community Service Campaign
Best Station Sponsored Community Event
Best Public Affairs Program
Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast
Best News Feature, Report or Series
Best News Coverage of a Single Event
Best On-Air Contest for a Station
Best Station Imaging Campaign
Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign
Best Morning Show
Best Midday Show
Best Afternoon Show
Best Station Personality
Best News/Talk Show Host or Team
Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team
Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program
Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser
Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser
Best Sales Event or Live Remote Broadcast
Best Use of New Media
Best Station Website

Category Name
Best Public Service Announcement
Best Community Service Campaign
Best Station Sponsored Community Event
Best Public Affairs Program
Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast
Best News Feature, Report or Series
Best On-Air Contest for a Station
Best Station Imaging Campaign
Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign

2014 Certificates of Merit

Winner

KNEC-FM
KRDZ-AM
KATR-FM
KSTH-FM
KRDZ-AM
KSTH-FM

Winner

KSMT-FM
KPMX-FM
KYSL-FM
KDNK-FM
KYSL-FM
KDNK-FM
KAJX-FM
KPMX-FM
KYSL-FM
KYSL-FM
KPMX-FM
KRDZ-AM
KSMT-FM
KKXK-FM
KSIR-AM
KSIR-AM
KSPN-FM
KRFD-FM
KPRB-FM
KPMX-FM
KSMT-FM
KSMT-FM

Winner

KRXP-FM
KPAW-FM
KUAD-FM
KRXP-FM
KFKA-AM
KUNC-FM
KPAW-FM
KPAW-FM
KPAW-FM

SMALL

Baby Bear Hugs Book Drive, Chris Geiske

The Morning Conversation, Jerry Jones

Media Logic Sports Promo, Jeff Barton

2014 2A Consolation Championship, Marc Maelzer
Morning Sports on KRDZ, Jerry Jones

Korf Continental - Ladies, Marc Maelzer, Michelle Harms

MEDIUM

Bear Aware!, Johnny Brokaw, Stacy Towar
St. Baldrick's - Shave Bull's Head

Krystal 93 Festival in the Park, Tom Fricke, TJ Sanders, Michael Klepper, Ross MciIntyre, Roman Moore
Valley Voices: Fedarko's Emerald Mile, Amy Hadden Marsh

8:00 a.m. Local/Regional Newscast, Roman Moore

Title of Entry

Title of Entry

Immigrant Stories: Alex Gonzalez - Search for the Dream, Walter Gallacher

Plane Crashes At Aspen Airport
Daylight Trivia, Andy Rice, Bull Brom

50th Anniversary of The Beatles on Ed Sullivan Show, Tom Fricke, Ross Mcintyre

Buy Local, Tom Fricke, Ross Mcintyre
Andy Rice - KPMX Morning Circus

On The Go with Jenn So

Stacy in the Afternoon, Stacy Towar

Your 94KIX Morning Fix with Scott Staley & Katy Mitchel

Lorrie Boyer - Northeast Colorado Talks - Marijuana Grow Facility Proposal

John Beltran - Brush Beetdiggers 2014 State Title
KSPN Kitchen Concerts, Ryan Koster
Flower Petaler - Prom, Andy Rice, Bull Brom
B106 - AC Ice - No Floaties, Bull Brom, Andy Rice
Pedal The Plains, Bull Brom
KSMT is Connecting, Johnny Brokaw
KSMT Website

MAJOR

Title of Entry

Experience Southern Colorado, BRENT HATCHER, Lou Mellini

Bear Cares for Kids, Doc

28 Hours of Hope - Brian Gary, Todd Harding
STREETBEAT, COBA HOBAN

Afternoon Newscast - Troy Coverdale
Soldierstone, Grace Hood

Four Play at 4, Doc

107.9 The Bear, Doc

My Kid Rocks, Doc



R-11
R-12
R-13
R-14
R-15
R-16
R-17
R-18
R-19
R-20
R-21
R-24
R-25

Best Morning Show

Best Midday Show

Best Afternoon Show

Best Evening Show

Best Station Personality

Best News/Talk Show Host or Team

Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team
Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program
Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser

Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser

Best Sales Event or Live Remote Broadcast
Best Use of New Media

Best Station Website

2014 Certificates of Merit

KKPK-FM
KRXP-FM
KPAW-FM
KSME-FM
KSME-FM
KCOL-AM
KFKA-AM
KUAD-FM
KUAD-FM
KSME-FM
KSME-FM
KPAW-HD2
KRDO-FM

Goose & Woody - Peak FM Mornings, Aaron Seller, Woody Powers
MIDDAYS WITH COBA, COBA HOBAN

Doc in the Afternoon

Night's with Big Rob and Dirty

Big Rob on the Radio

600 KCOL Mornings with Jimmy Lakey, Jimmy Lakey, Mollie Pearson
Northern Colorado Men's Basketball - Troy Coverdale

K99 Friday Free For All w/Charley Barnes

Metal Distributors 'Elk Blind', Paul Wozniak

KISS FM's Making a Difference Campaign, Jenny McGlue, Big Rob
KISS FM's Boo Ball, Big Rob, Drew, Dirty

The Radio 94.9 Locals Lounge, Tom Lucero, Doc

www.KRDO.com, Mike Lewis



Category
R-2
R-3
R-4
R-5
R-6
R-7
R-8
R-9
R-10
R-11
R-12
R-13
R-14
R-15
R-16
R-17
R-18
R-19
R-20
R-21
R-24
R-25

R-22
R-23

Category Name
Best Community Service Campaign
Best Station Sponsored Community Event
Best Public Affairs Program
Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast
Best News Feature, Report or Series
Best News Coverage of a Single Event
Best On-Air Contest for a Station
Best Station Imaging Campaign
Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign
Best Morning Show
Best Midday Show
Best Afternoon Show
Best Evening Show
Best Station Personality
Best News/Talk Show Host or Team
Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team
Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program
Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser
Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser
Best Sales Event or Live Remote Broadcast
Best Use of New Media
Best Station Website

Best Mini-Documentary or Series
Best News Special or Public Affairs Program

2014 Certificates of Merit

Winner

KYGO-FM
KTCL-FM
KOA-AM
KYGO-FM
KOA-AM
KOA-AM
KBCO-FM
KTCL-FM
KJHM-EM
KQMT-FM
KALC-FM
KJHM-EM
KTCL-FM
KPTT-FM
KHOW-AM
KKFN-FM
KTCL-FM
KDHT-EM
KQMT-FM
KQMT-FM
KCFR-FM
KOSI-FM

KUNC-FM
KCFR-FM

METRO
Title of Entry

The KYGO Christmas Crusade
Imagine Dragons, Nerf
Front Range Focus, Lori Lynn Barker, Robbyn Hart
98-5 KYGO Info to Go
Guitars for Troops, Steffan Tubbs
Pot Becomes Legal, Jerry Bell
The Current, Roger Keeler
303 Day, Roger Keeler, Nerf
JAMMIN 101.5 Holiday Wish, Slim
Mike Casey in the Mornings on 99.5 The Mountain
Sam Hill
Slim, Senen Rodriguez
B-Large
Deuce
TalkRadio 630 KHOW - Mandy Connell
The Fan Football Tailgate Show
Channel 93.3 LOL, Nerf, Roger Keeler, Steve Burrell
Fairway Collision, Wingnut

99.5 The Mountain's Request-A-Thon benefitting the Epworth Foundation, Dan Mitchell, David Poole

Choose Our Brew with 99.5 The Mountain, Mike Casey, Mark McGoffin
A photographer chronicles dancers and homeless people, Corey Jones

www.KOSI101.com, Kevin Mussman
RADIO PUBLIC

Colorado Explorations in Bitcoin

Colorado Matters at the Tattered: Discovering what makes us laugh, Ryan Warner, Elaine Grant



TELEVISION

T-2
T-3

T-5
T-6

T-7

T-9

T-10
T-11
T-12
T-13
T-14
T-15
T-16
T-17
T-18
T-19
T-20
T-21
T-25
T-26

T-1

T-2
T-3
T-3
T-4
T-4
T-5

T-6
T-6
T-7
T-8
T-9
T-9
T-10
T-10
T-11

Category Name
Best Public Service Announcement
Best Community Service Campaign
Best Public Affairs Program
Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign
Best Station Promo
Best Single or Series Program or News Magazine
Best Sports Coverage or Program
Best Television Commercial for an Advertiser
Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser
Best Feature News Report
Best General Assignment Report, within 24 hours
Best Hard News, Spot News Report, within 24 hours
Best Breaking News Coverage Under Deadline Pressure
Best Video Essay with No Narrative
Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast
Best Investigative Reporting
Best News Anchor or Team
Best Weathercaster
Best Sportscaster
Best Specialty Reporter
Best Use of New Media
Best Station Website

Category Name
Best Public Service Announcement
Best Community Service Campaign
Best Community Service Campaign (SPANISH)
Best Public Affairs Program
Best Public Affairs Program (SPANISH)
Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign
Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign (SPANISH)
Best Station Promo
Best Station Promo (SPANISH)
Best Single or Series Program or News Magazine
Best Single or Series Program or News Magazine (SPANISH)
Best Sports Coverage or Program
Best Documentary
Best Television Commercial for an Advertiser
Best Television Commercial for an Advertiser (SPANISH)
Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser
Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser (SPANISH)
Best Feature News Report

2014 Certificates of Merit

Winner

KOAA-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV
KOAA-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV
KKTV-TV
KJCT-TV
KOAA-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV
KOAA-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV
KKTV-TV
KRDO-TV
KOAA-TV
KKTV-TV

Winner

KUSA-TV
KDVR-TV
KCEC-TV
KRMA-TV
KDEN-TV
KUSA-TV
KCEC-TV
KUSA-TV
KCEC-TV
KDVR-TV
KCEC-TV
KUSA-TV
KDVR-TV
KDVR-TV
KCEC-TV
KUSA-TV
KCEC-TV
KUSA-TV

NON-METRO
Title of Entry
Memorial Trauma, Darren Grimsley, Pat Cone
Teachers First, Sydney Rubin, Nick Jossendal, Pat Cone
St Jude Special 2014
Weather Testimonials, Nick Jossendal
Agents of Sport, Sydney Rubin, Nick Jossendal
Moms Everyday - Michael Garman Galleries
Friday Night EndZone, Sam Farnsworth, Brandon Spiegel
Dark Knight Lawyer, Arn McConnell, Cory DeVore, Dylan Hardy
Brakes Plus, Emilio Martinez, Darren Grimsley
3D Printed Hand, Annie Snead, Dennison Howard
lllegal Contact Lenses, Danielle Kreutter
Black Forest Horses, Maddie Garrett
Fire in Downtown Pueblo
Stuck in Woodland Park, Dennison Howard
News5 At 6am, Bethany Rhodes
Brainwashed into Crime, Betty Sexton, Mike Petkash
Shellene Cockrell
Meteorologist Brian Bledsoe
Brandon Spiegel
Rana Novini
CAN, Jason Duffy, Kelli St. Clair, Ryan Kercher
www.KKTV.com, Lindsey Grewe, Adriane Matkovich
METRO
Title of Entry
9Health: Water, Drew Sidener, Andy Schaeffer
St. Jude Dream Home, Linda Kicak
Debate Mi Familia Vota Promo, Gabriel Mufioz
Colorado Experience: Colorado's Cold War, Julie Speer, Michael Dondero, Janine Trudell
Election Night, Pedro Calderén Michel, Victor Rodriguez Tafoya, Milter Herrera
We've Seen, Alycia Gleave, Jennifer Woodruff, Andy Schaeffer
Primero Y Diez, Luis Cavallo, Luis Miranda
Community Service Year End, Alycia Gleave
Noticias Colorado, Julio Sandoval
The Spirit of Colorado
Especial sobre Accion Ejecutiva en Inmigracion, Juan Carlos Gutierrez, Rafael Henriquez
Broncos Tonight, John Kuhrt, Brian Olson
Children of Flight 232, Jeremy Hubbard, Dave Althouse, Nick Carvin
Freddy's Frozen Custard
Micke Shawn Forest, Marco Briones
Coach Kent Stevinson, Jennifer Woodruff, Robert Springer
Hooters Futbol Americano, Luis Cavallo
Colorado Freedom Memorial, Chris Hansen, Kyle Clark



2014 Certificates of Merit

T-11 Best Feature News Report (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Sierra Magica, Marali Madrid, Raul Garcia
T-12 Best General Assignment Report, within 24 hours KUSA-TV Frank's Last Day, Nelson Garcia, Chris Hansen
T-12 Best General Assignment Report, within 24 hours (SPANISH) KDEN-TV CHILD ARRESTED, Pedro Calderén Michel, José Guzman, Victor Rodriguez Tafoya
T-13 Best Hard News, Spot News Report, within 24 hours KUSA-TV Carjacked, Nelson Garcia, Byron Reed
T-13 Best Hard News, Spot News Report, within 24 hours (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Legalizacion de Marihuana Recreacional, Raul Garcia, Juan Carlos Gutierrez
T-14 Best Breaking News Coverage Under Deadline Pressure KUSA-TV Tornadoes
T-14 Best Breaking News Coverage Under Deadline Pressure (SPAN KDEN-TV LICENCIAS PARA INDOCUMENTADOQOS, Pedro Calderéon Michel, Victor Rodriguez Tafoya, Milter Herrera
T-15 Best Video Essay with No Narrative KDVR-TV The Show Before the Show
T-15 Best Video Essay with No Narrative (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Amor a la Camiseta, Raul Garcia, Luis Canela
T-16 Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast KUSA-TV INEWS at 4, Jen Marnowski, Linda Kotsaftis
T-16 Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast 5PM, Juan Carlos Gutierrez, Rafael Henriquez
T-17 Best Investigative Reporting KUSA-TV Obstructed View, Jeremy Jojola, Anna Hewson, Nicole Vap
T-17 Best Investigative Reporting (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Fraudes por citas para licencias, Samuel Rivera, Mario Galarza
T-18 Best News Anchor or Team KDVR-TV Good Day Anchor Team, Brooke Wagner, Kirk Yuhnke
T-18 Best News Anchor or Team (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Vanessa Bernal
T-19 Best Weathercaster KDVR-TV Dave Fraser
T-19 Best Weathercaster (SPANISH) KDEN-TV Tiempo extremo pero divertido, Gaston Heredia
T-20 Best Sportscaster KUSA-TV Drew Soicher
T-21 Best Specialty Reporter KUSA-TV INEWS Investigative Reporter Jeremy Jojola
T-21 Best Specialty Reporter (SPANISH) KCEC-TV Marali Madrid
T-25 Best Use of New Media KUSA-TV Christmas Lights Map, Amanda Kesting
T-25 Best Use of New Media (SPANISH) KDEN-TV Multimedia coverage of the implementation of the Colorado Road and Community Safety Act, Laressa Watlington
T-26 Best Station Website KDVR-TV www.KDVR.com
T-26 Best Station Website (SPANISH) KCEC-TV www.SOMOSNOTICIASCOLORADO.com, Juan Carlos Gutierrez
TV PUBLIC
T22 Best Mini-Documentary or Series KRMA-TV Arts District #392, Lisa D. Olken, Carrie Saldo, Daniel Mercure
T23 Best News Special or Public Affairs Special KBDI-TV Colorado Inside Out: Circa 1964, Dominic Dezzutti, Larry Patchett, Amy Larson
T24 Best Membership Appeal KBDI-TV CPT 12 - Welcome Here: Year End Aspirational, Pam Parker, Heather Dalton



