			RADIO
			SMALL
Category	Category Name	Winner	Title of Entry
R-2	Best Community Service Campaign	KNEC-FM	Baby Bear Hugs Book Drive, Chris Geiske
R-4	Best Public Affairs Program	KRDZ-AM	The Morning Conversation, Jerry Jones
R-9	Best Station Imaging Campaign	KATR-FM	Media Logic Sports Promo, Jeff Barton
R-17	Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team	KSTH-FM	2014 2A Consolation Championship, Marc Maelzer
R-18	Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program	KRDZ-AM	Morning Sports on KRDZ, Jerry Jones
R-19	Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser	KSTH-FM	Korf Continental - Ladies, Marc Maelzer, Michelle Harms
			MEDIUM
Category	Category Name	Winner	Title of Entry
R-1	Best Public Service Announcement	KSMT-FM	Bear Aware!, Johnny Brokaw, Stacy Towar
R-2	Best Community Service Campaign	KPMX-FM	St. Baldrick's - Shave Bull's Head
R-3	Best Station Sponsored Community Event	KYSL-FM	Krystal 93 Festival in the Park, Tom Fricke, TJ Sanders, Michael Klepper, Ross McIntyre, Roman Moore
R-4	Best Public Affairs Program	KDNK-FM	Valley Voices: Fedarko's Emerald Mile, Amy Hadden Marsh
R-5	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast	KYSL-FM	8:00 a.m. Local/Regional Newscast, Roman Moore
R-6	Best News Feature, Report or Series	KDNK-FM	Immigrant Stories: Alex Gonzalez - Search for the Dream, Walter Gallacher
R-7	Best News Coverage of a Single Event	KAJX-FM	Plane Crashes At Aspen Airport
R-8	Best On-Air Contest for a Station	KPMX-FM	Daylight Trivia, Andy Rice, Bull Brom
R-9	Best Station Imaging Campaign	KYSL-FM	50th Anniversary of The Beatles on Ed Sullivan Show, Tom Fricke, Ross McIntyre
R-10	Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign	KYSL-FM	Buy Local, Tom Fricke, Ross McIntyre
R-11	Best Morning Show	KPMX-FM	Andy Rice - KPMX Morning Circus
R-12	Best Midday Show	KRDZ-AM	On The Go with Jenn So
R-13	Best Afternoon Show	KSMT-FM	Stacy in the Afternoon, Stacy Towar
R-15	Best Station Personality	KKXK-FM	Your 94KIX Morning Fix with Scott Staley & Katy Mitchel
R-16	Best News/Talk Show Host or Team	KSIR-AM	Lorrie Boyer - Northeast Colorado Talks - Marijuana Grow Facility Proposal
R-17	Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team	KSIR-AM	John Beltran - Brush Beetdiggers 2014 State Title
R-18	Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program	KSPN-FM	KSPN Kitchen Concerts, Ryan Koster
R-19	Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser	KRFD-FM	Flower Petaler - Prom, Andy Rice, Bull Brom
R-20	Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser	KPRB-FM	B106 - AC Ice - No Floaties, Bull Brom, Andy Rice
R-21	Best Sales Event or Live Remote Broadcast	KPMX-FM	Pedal The Plains, Bull Brom
R-24	Best Use of New Media	KSMT-FM	KSMT is Connecting, Johnny Brokaw
R-25	Best Station Website	KSMT-FM	KSMT Website
			MAJOR
Category	Category Name	Winner	Title of Entry
R-1	Best Public Service Announcement	KRXP-FM	Experience Southern Colorado, BRENT HATCHER, Lou Mellini
R-2	Best Community Service Campaign	KPAW-FM	Bear Cares for Kids, Doc
R-3	Best Station Sponsored Community Event	KUAD-FM	28 Hours of Hope - Brian Gary, Todd Harding
R-4	Best Public Affairs Program	KRXP-FM	STREETBEAT, COBA HOBAN
R-5	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast	KFKA-AM	Afternoon Newscast - Troy Coverdale
R-6	Best News Feature, Report or Series	KUNC-FM	Soldierstone, Grace Hood
R-8	Best On-Air Contest for a Station	KPAW-FM	Four Play at 4, Doc
R-9	Best Station Imaging Campaign	KPAW-FM	107.9 The Bear, Doc
R-10	Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign	KPAW-FM	My Kid Rocks, Doc

R-11	Best Morning Show	KKPK-FM	Goose & Woody - Peak FM Mornings, Aaron Seller, Woody Powers
R-12	Best Midday Show	KRXP-FM	MIDDAYS WITH COBA, COBA HOBAN
R-13	Best Afternoon Show	KPAW-FM	Doc in the Afternoon
R-14	Best Evening Show	KSME-FM	Night's with Big Rob and Dirty
R-15	Best Station Personality	KSME-FM	Big Rob on the Radio
R-16	Best News/Talk Show Host or Team	KCOL-AM	600 KCOL Mornings with Jimmy Lakey, Jimmy Lakey, Mollie Pearson
R-17	Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team	KFKA-AM	Northern Colorado Men's Basketball - Troy Coverdale
R-18	Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program	KUAD-FM	K99 Friday Free For All w/Charley Barnes
R-19	Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser	KUAD-FM	Metal Distributors 'Elk Blind', Paul Wozniak
R-20	Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser	KSME-FM	KISS FM's Making a Difference Campaign, Jenny McGlue, Big Rob
R-21	Best Sales Event or Live Remote Broadcast	KSME-FM	KISS FM's Boo Ball, Big Rob, Drew, Dirty
R-24	Best Use of New Media	KPAW-HD2	The Radio 94.9 Locals Lounge, Tom Lucero, Doc
R-25	Best Station Website	KRDO-FM	www.KRDO.com, Mike Lewis

	METRO				
Category	Category Name	Winner	Title of Entry		
R-2	Best Community Service Campaign	KYGO-FM	The KYGO Christmas Crusade		
R-3	Best Station Sponsored Community Event	KTCL-FM	Imagine Dragons, Nerf		
R-4	Best Public Affairs Program	KOA-AM	Front Range Focus, Lori Lynn Barker, Robbyn Hart		
R-5	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast	KYGO-FM	98-5 KYGO Info to Go		
R-6	Best News Feature, Report or Series	KOA-AM	Guitars for Troops, Steffan Tubbs		
R-7	Best News Coverage of a Single Event	KOA-AM	Pot Becomes Legal, Jerry Bell		
R-8	Best On-Air Contest for a Station	KBCO-FM	The Current, Roger Keeler		
R-9	Best Station Imaging Campaign	KTCL-FM	303 Day, Roger Keeler, Nerf		
R-10	Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign	KJHM-FM	JAMMIN 101.5 Holiday Wish, Slim		
R-11	Best Morning Show	KQMT-FM	Mike Casey in the Mornings on 99.5 The Mountain		
R-12	Best Midday Show	KALC-FM	Sam Hill		
R-13	Best Afternoon Show	KJHM-FM	Slim, Senen Rodriguez		
R-14	Best Evening Show	KTCL-FM	B-Large		
R-15	Best Station Personality	KPTT-FM	Deuce		
R-16	Best News/Talk Show Host or Team	KHOW-AM	TalkRadio 630 KHOW - Mandy Connell		
R-17	Best Sports Coverage by an Individual or Team	KKFN-FM	The Fan Football Tailgate Show		
R-18	Best Regularly Scheduled Entertainment Program	KTCL-FM	Channel 93.3 LOL, Nerf, Roger Keeler, Steve Burrell		
R-19	Best Radio Commercial for an Advertiser	KDHT-FM	Fairway Collision, Wingnut		
R-20	Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser	KQMT-FM	99.5 The Mountain's Request-A-Thon benefitting the Epworth Foundation, Dan Mitchell, David Poole		
R-21	Best Sales Event or Live Remote Broadcast	KQMT-FM	Choose Our Brew with 99.5 The Mountain, Mike Casey, Mark McGoffin		
R-24	Best Use of New Media	KCFR-FM	A photographer chronicles dancers and homeless people, Corey Jones		
R-25	Best Station Website	KOSI-FM	www.KOSI101.com, Kevin Mussman		
			RADIO PUBLIC		
R-22	Best Mini-Documentary or Series	KUNC-FM	Colorado Explorations in Bitcoin		
R-23	Best News Special or Public Affairs Program	KCFR-FM	Colorado Matters at the Tattered: Discovering what makes us laugh, Ryan Warner, Elaine Grant		

	TELEVISION				
	NON-METRO				
	Category Name	Winner	Title of Entry		
T-1	Best Public Service Announcement	KOAA-TV	Memorial Trauma, Darren Grimsley, Pat Cone		
T-2	Best Community Service Campaign	KOAA-TV	Teachers First, Sydney Rubin, Nick Jossendal, Pat Cone		
T-3	Best Public Affairs Program	KKTV-TV	St Jude Special 2014		
T-4	Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign	KOAA-TV	Weather Testimonials, Nick Jossendal		
T-5	Best Station Promo	KOAA-TV	Agents of Sport, Sydney Rubin, Nick Jossendal		
T-6	Best Single or Series Program or News Magazine	KKTV-TV	Moms Everyday - Michael Garman Galleries		
T-7	Best Sports Coverage or Program	KKTV-TV	Friday Night EndZone, Sam Farnsworth, Brandon Spiegel		
T-9	Best Television Commercial for an Advertiser	KJCT-TV	Dark Knight Lawyer, Arn McConnell, Cory DeVore, Dylan Hardy		
T-10	Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser	KOAA-TV	Brakes Plus, Emilio Martinez, Darren Grimsley		
T-11	Best Feature News Report	KOAA-TV	3D Printed Hand, Annie Snead, Dennison Howard		
T-12	Best General Assignment Report, within 24 hours	KKTV-TV	Illegal Contact Lenses, Danielle Kreutter		
T-13	Best Hard News, Spot News Report, within 24 hours	KOAA-TV	Black Forest Horses, Maddie Garrett		
T-14	Best Breaking News Coverage Under Deadline Pressure	KKTV-TV	Fire in Downtown Pueblo		
T-15	Best Video Essay with No Narrative	KOAA-TV	Stuck in Woodland Park, Dennison Howard		
T-16	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast	KOAA-TV	News5 At 6am, Bethany Rhodes		
T-17	Best Investigative Reporting	KKTV-TV	Brainwashed into Crime, Betty Sexton, Mike Petkash		
T-18	Best News Anchor or Team	KOAA-TV	Shellene Cockrell		
T-19	Best Weathercaster	KKTV-TV	Meteorologist Brian Bledsoe		
T-20	Best Sportscaster	KKTV-TV	Brandon Spiegel		
T-21	Best Specialty Reporter	KRDO-TV	Rana Novini		
T-25	Best Use of New Media	KOAA-TV	CAN, Jason Duffy, Kelli St. Clair, Ryan Kercher		
T-26	Best Station Website	KKTV-TV	www.KKTV.com, Lindsey Grewe, Adriane Matkovich		
			METRO		
	Category Name	Winner	Title of Entry		
T-1	Best Public Service Announcement	KUSA-TV	9Health: Water, Drew Sidener, Andy Schaeffer		
T-2	Best Community Service Campaign	KDVR-TV	St. Jude Dream Home, Linda Kicak		
T-2	Best Community Service Campaign (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Debate Mi Familia Vota Promo, Gabriel Muñoz		
T-3	Best Public Affairs Program	KRMA-TV	Colorado Experience: Colorado's Cold War, Julie Speer, Michael Dondero, Janine Trudell		
T-3	Best Public Affairs Program (SPANISH)	KDEN-TV	Election Night, Pedro Calderón Michel, Víctor Rodríguez Tafoya, Milter Herrera		
T-4	Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign	KUSA-TV	We've Seen, Alycia Gleave, Jennifer Woodruff, Andy Schaeffer		
T-4	Best Station Promotion/Marketing Campaign (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Primero Y Diez, Luis Cavallo, Luis Miranda		
T-5	Best Station Promo	KUSA-TV	Community Service Year End, Alycia Gleave		
T-5	Best Station Promo (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Noticias Colorado, Julio Sandoval		
T-6	Best Single or Series Program or News Magazine	KDVR-TV	The Spirit of Colorado		
T-6	Best Single or Series Program or News Magazine (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Especial sobre Acción Ejecutiva en Inmigración, Juan Carlos Gutierrez, Rafael Henriquez		
T-7	Best Sports Coverage or Program	KUSA-TV	Broncos Tonight, John Kuhrt, Brian Olson		
T-8	Best Documentary	KDVR-TV	Children of Flight 232, Jeremy Hubbard, Dave Althouse, Nick Carvin		
T-9	Best Television Commercial for an Advertiser	KDVR-TV	Freddy's Frozen Custard		
T-9	Best Television Commercial for an Advertiser (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Micke Shawn Forest, Marco Briones		
T-10	Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser	KUSA-TV	Coach Kent Stevinson, Jennifer Woodruff, Robert Springer		
T-10	Best Sales Campaign for an Advertiser (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Hooters Futbol Americano, Luis Cavallo		
T-11	Best Feature News Report	KUSA-TV	Colorado Freedom Memorial, Chris Hansen, Kyle Clark		

T-11	Best Feature News Report (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Sierra Mágica, Marali Madrid, Raul Garcia
T-12	Best General Assignment Report, within 24 hours	KUSA-TV	Frank's Last Day, Nelson Garcia, Chris Hansen
T-12	Best General Assignment Report, within 24 hours (SPANISH)	KDEN-TV	CHILD ARRESTED, Pedro Calderón Michel, José Guzmán, Víctor Rodríguez Tafoya
T-13	Best Hard News, Spot News Report, within 24 hours	KUSA-TV	Carjacked, Nelson Garcia, Byron Reed
T-13	Best Hard News, Spot News Report, within 24 hours (SPANISH	KCEC-TV	Legalización de Marihuana Recreacional, Raul Garcia, Juan Carlos Gutierrez
T-14	Best Breaking News Coverage Under Deadline Pressure	KUSA-TV	Tornadoes
T-14	Best Breaking News Coverage Under Deadline Pressure (SPAI	KDEN-TV	LICENCIAS PARA INDOCUMENTADOS, Pedro Calderón Michel, Víctor Rodríguez Tafoya, Milter Herrera
T-15	Best Video Essay with No Narrative	KDVR-TV	The Show Before the Show
T-15	Best Video Essay with No Narrative (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Amor a la Camiseta, Raul Garcia, Luis Canela
T-16	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast	KUSA-TV	9NEWS at 4, Jen Marnowski, Linda Kotsaftis
T-16	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Best Regularly Scheduled Newscast 5PM, Juan Carlos Gutierrez, Rafael Henriquez
T-17	Best Investigative Reporting	KUSA-TV	Obstructed View, Jeremy Jojola, Anna Hewson, Nicole Vap
T-17	Best Investigative Reporting (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Fraudes por citas para licencias, Samuel Rivera, Mario Galarza
T-18	Best News Anchor or Team	KDVR-TV	Good Day Anchor Team, Brooke Wagner, Kirk Yuhnke
T-18	Best News Anchor or Team (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Vanessa Bernal
T-19	Best Weathercaster	KDVR-TV	Dave Fraser
T-19	Best Weathercaster (SPANISH)	KDEN-TV	Tiempo extremo pero divertido, Gaston Heredia
T-20	Best Sportscaster	KUSA-TV	Drew Soicher
T-21	Best Specialty Reporter	KUSA-TV	9NEWS Investigative Reporter Jeremy Jojola
T-21	Best Specialty Reporter (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	Marali Madrid
T-25	Best Use of New Media	KUSA-TV	Christmas Lights Map, Amanda Kesting
T-25	Best Use of New Media (SPANISH)	KDEN-TV	Multimedia coverage of the implementation of the Colorado Road and Community Safety Act, Laressa Watlington
T-26	Best Station Website	KDVR-TV	www.KDVR.com
T-26	Best Station Website (SPANISH)	KCEC-TV	www.SOMOSNOTICIASCOLORADO.com, Juan Carlos Gutierrez
			TV PUBLIC
T22	Best Mini-Documentary or Series	KRMA-TV	Arts District #392, Lisa D. Olken, Carrie Saldo, Daniel Mercure
T23	Best News Special or Public Affairs Special	KBDI-TV	Colorado Inside Out: Circa 1964, Dominic Dezzutti, Larry Patchett, Amy Larson
T24	Best Membership Appeal	KBDI-TV	CPT 12 - Welcome Here: Year End Aspirational, Pam Parker, Heather Dalton